
GSSI, L’Aquila 

Communicating your research to a non-expert audience. Writing and speaking tools  
(by Chiara Sabelli) 

Wri9ng assignment 
 
What: write an ar;cle describing the results of one of the studies we discussed on 14 
November for a non-expert audience. Write the ar;cle as if you were the authors of the 
study. 
 
Length: 700 words, max 
 
Deadline: 15 November, by 8 pm 
 
Send to: chiara.sabelli@gmail.com 
 
Template and scien;fic papers: can be downloaded from the Indico website, here 
 
Groups 
 
Economics paper 
 
“The public finance response to floods of local governments in Italy” 
Lodi, C., Marin, G., Modica M. Journal of Environmental Finance, 332, 117352 (2023).  

 
Group 1: 
María Camila Jiménez Amaya (camila.jimenezamaya@gssi.it) 
Mariia Samareva (maria.samareva@gssi.it) 
Crhis;an Joel González Cua;anquis (joel.cua;anquis@gssi.it) 
Alessio Ludovico De San;s (alessio.desan;s@gssi.it) 
 

Mathema;cs paper 
 
“A 2D model to study how secondary growth affects the self-supporAng behaviour of 
climbing plants” 
Vecchiato, G. et al. PLOS Computa9onal Biology, 19 (10), e1011538 (2023).  
 
 Group 1: 

Pierfrancesco Mar;ni (pierfrancesco.mar;ni@gssi.it) 
Federica Vanone (federica.vanone@gssi.it) 
Filippo Caruso Lombardi (filippo.carusolombardi@gssi.it) 
 
Group 2: 
Giovanni Vagnoli (giovanni.vagnoli@gssi.it) 
Giuseppe Lipardi (giuseppe.lipardi@gssi.it) 
Willem Meijer (research@wmeijer.com) 

https://indico.gssi.it/event/569/


Physics paper 
 

“First Dark Maeer Search with Nuclear Recoils from the XENONnT Experiment” 
Aprile, E. et al. (XENON collabora;on) Phys. Rev. Le@. 131, 041003 (2023). 

 
Group 1: 
Vincenzo Rossi (vincenzo.rossi@gssi.it) 
Cecilia Ferrari (cecilia.ferrari@gssi.it) 
Pawan Tiwari (pawan.;wari@gssi.it) 
Clemens Grabmayer (clemens.grabmayer@gssi.it) 
Giacomo Vecchiato (giacomo.vecchiato@gssi.it) 
 
Group 2: 
Raoul Cesarano (raoul.cesarano@gssi.it) 
Melba D’Astolfo (melba.dastolfo@gssi.it) 
Annarita Ierardi (annarita.ierardi@gssi.it) 
Lioni-Moana Bourguinat (lioni-moana.bourguinat@gssi.it) 
 
 


